

**29 M A C T 345-25**  
**AJAY Vs. PANKAJ TAYAL**

**04.08.2025**

Present:     None for petitioner.  
              None for R1 & R2.  
              Sh. Surjeet Jaiswal, Ld. counsel for Insurance  
              Company/R3.

Ld. Counsel for R3 has filed reply to the petition.  
Extra copy placed on record. Issue notice to petitioner to appear  
in person for next date of hearing.

List for pre lok adalat hearing on **08.09.2025**.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**04.08.2025**