

14 M A C T 345/25

AJAY Vs. PANKAJ TAYAL

08.09.2025

Present: Petitioner in person.
None for respondents.

Matter is listed for Pre Lok Adalat hearing. However, the counsels are abstaining on account of strike called by DBA. Hence, adjourned.

List before Lok Adalat for settlement on 13.09.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
08.09.2025