

**5 M A C T 345/25**  
**AJAY Vs. PANKAJ TAYAL**

07.01.2026

Present: Sh. Deepak Mathur, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
None for respondents.

Matter is listed for pre lok adalat hearing. However, for absence of ld. Counsel for insurance, list before lok adalat on 10.01.2026

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**07.01.2026**